
LEGISLATIVE BILL 46A
Approved by the Governor April 05, 2017

 

Introduced by Watermeier, 1.
 

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to appropriate funds to aid in
carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 46, One Hundred Fifth
Legislature, First Session, 2017.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated $9,631 from the Department of
Motor Vehicles Cash Fund for FY2017-18 to the Department of Motor Vehicles, for
Program 70, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 46, One
Hundred Fifth Legislature, First Session, 2017.

No expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems for
state employees shall be made from funds appropriated in this section.
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